01/12/2011 FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) 103615452 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 1 Name of conveying party(ies) 2 Name and address of receiving party(ies) Voest-Alpine Services & Technologies LLC Siemens VAI Serivces, LLC Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Address 501 Technology Drive, Suite 1000 [] Yes [X] No Canonsburg, Pennsylvania 15317 USA 3 Nature of conveyance [] Assignment [] Merger Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [X] Other Certificate Of Amendment Of Certificate Of Formation Execution Date December 14, 2006 4 Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is A Patent Application No(s) B Patent No(s) 6,419,005 B1 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6 Total number of applications and patents involved [1] concerning document should be mailed Name Grant E Pollack, Esq 7 Total fee (37 CFR 3 41). . \$40 00 Internal Address POLLACK, P.C. [X] Enclosed Street Address 132 East 43rd Street, Suite 760 [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account City New York State NY Zip 10017 8 Deposit account number Our Ref 1002 1002 [] Authorized to charge additional fees to deposit account

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

्रे १९ विस्तिकारिक स्थार्थेन्स्र

9 Statement and signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document

__ Grant E Pollack

Name of Person Signing Signat

01/06/11 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document [3]

Delaware

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "VOEST-ALPINE SERVICES & TECHNOLOGIES LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "VOEST-ALPINE SERVICES & TECHNOLOGIES LLC" TO "SIEMENS VAI SERVICES, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 10:40 O'CLOCK A.M.

Varnet Smith Windson

AUTHENTICATION: 5280914

DATE: 12-14-06

2217026 8100 061144488

> **PATENT REEL: 025692 FRAME: 0359**

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:45 AM 12/14/2006 FILED 10:40 AM 12/14/2006 SRV 061144488 - 2217026 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF VOEST-ALPINE SERVICES & TECHNOLOGIES LLC

I THE UNDERSIGNED, being authorized to execute a certificate of amendment of certificate of formation of Voest-Alpine Services & Technologies LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, DO HEREBY CERTIFY:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Voest-Alpine Services & Technologies LLC.
- 2. That Article 1 of the Certificate of Formation be, and hereby is, amended to read in its entirety as follows:
 - 1. The name of the limited liability company is Siemens VAI Services, LLC.

Upon the receipt from Siemens Aktiengesellschaft, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany and which has granted this Company the right to use the name "Siemens", or from its legal successor or duly authorized agent, or from any of its subsidiaries authorized on its behalf to control the use of the name Siemens, of a written request that this Company cease to use the name Siemens as a corporate name, any authorized officer of the Company is authorized and directed to execute and file a Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Formation of the Company, changing the name of the Company to any name acceptable to the Secretary of State of Delaware which shall not contain the name Siemens in any form, nor any variation thereof, nor any word that indicates that the Company is related to Siemens Aktiengesellschaft or any affiliate thereof. Such amendment shall also delete this paragraph of Article 1.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation as of this 4 day of December, 2000.

June Adams

Secretary

PATENT REEL: 025692 FRAME: 0360

RECORDED: 01/12/2011